The recording and assessment of local and systemic adverse events following administration 
of the vaccine.
1.2. Any other medically attended Adverse Event , Serious Adverse Event or Suspected 
Unexpected Serious Adverse Reaction starting from date of vaccination (D0) and for the 
following one hundred and sixty eight days (D168)
2. Assess immunogenicity of two different bioconjugate doses and establish an International 
Standard for anti-Shigella serum (human):
Level of serum IgG against the 4 Shigella vaccine-serotypes will be tested by ELISA or similar 
assays, pre and post vaccination, in the two arms.